## Resolution #447

## A RESOLUTION RECOGNIZING THE SERVICES OF JAMES WELDON AS A COUNCIL MEMBER FOR THE TOWN OF YACOLT.

WHEREAS, James Weldon served on the Yacolt Town Council from January, 2004, to April, 2011; and,

WHEREAS, the Town Council of Yacolt, Washington would like to show its appreciation to James Weldon:

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Town Council of the Town of Yacolt, Washington that James Weldon should be recognized for his years of dedicated service to the Town.

Adopted by the Town Council of the Town of Yacolt, Washington, at a regular meeting thereof this 18<sup>th</sup> day of April, 2011.

Attest:

Cindy Marbut
Town Clerk/Treasurer

Ayes:
Nays:
Absent:
Abstain:

Published:
Effective Date:

Town of Yacolt

James Weldon, Mayor

Attest:

Aduk, Hancock, Ayers, Robertson

April 210th, 2011

Effective Date:

April 210th, 2011